

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao



SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 82nd REGULAR SESSION OF THE SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON APRIL 24, 2018, 9:00 A.M., TUESDAY, AT THE SP SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Jude T. BayonaSangguHon. Kendrick S. CalubaquibSangguHon. Arnel T. ArugaySangguHon. Gilbert S. LabangHon. Winnoco R. AbrahamHon. Winnoco R. AbrahamHon. Imogen Claire M. CallanganHon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-ChanHon. Raymund P. GuzmanHon. Grace B. AragoHon. Anthony C. TuddaoHon. Jose G. VelascoHon. Sangu

Sangguniang Panlungsod Member, Temporary Presiding Officer Sangguniang Panlungsod Member

-do-
-do-

ABSENT:

Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que

Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Sick Leave)

NOTE:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II

II Acting City Mayor

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 132-2018

A RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE TUGUEGARAO CITY COUNCIL FOR THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN (TCCPC) TO SUBMIT THEIR ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT AND COMPREHENSIVE PLAN RELATIVE TO CHILDREN IN CONFLICT WITH THE LAW (CICL)

WHEREAS, Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham manifested during the Privilege Hour of the 81st Regular Session of the Seventh City Council held on April 17, 2018 the series of bicycle thefts in the city involving minors;

WHEREAS, the City Chief of Police, the City Social Welfare and Development Officer and the Market Administrator were invited to the 82nd Regular Session of the Seventh City Council held on April 24, 2018 to apprise the Body on the abovementioned thefts;

WHEREAS, a thorough discussion among the members of the Seventh City Council and resource persons regarding the issue ensued;

WHEREAS, in order to enact legislative measures to address the issues involving Children in Conflict with the Law (CICL), there is a need for the Body to study some documents from the Tuguegarao City Council for the Protection of Children (TCCPC).

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to direct the Tuguegarao City Council for the Protection of Children (TCCPC) to submit their Accomplishment Report and Comprehensive Plan relative to Children in Conflict with the Law (CICL).

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this resolution to the Office of the City Mayor for information and appropriate action.

Page 1 of 2

On motion of Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan and without any objection, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 132-2018 was APPROVED under suspended rules.

X-X-X

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

$\wedge \wedge$	VAND	10 042618
JOEL JOS Secreta	y to the Sa	apro, Ph.D.

X-X-X

CERTIFICATION

I, Jude T. Bayona, duly elected as the Temporary Presiding Officer during the 82nd Regular Session held on April 24, 2018, do hereby certify that I acted as such when the foregoing City Resolution No. 132-2018 has been approved under suspended rules.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and affix my signature this 26th day of April 2018.

HON. JUDE T. BAYONA Sangguniang Panlungsod Member Temporary Presiding Officer

cel

32